APR 0 5 2004 පූ	4-14-2004
(Rev. 10/02)	s. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Simon Walker Clinton Lee 4. 5. 64	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Peak Products Manufacturing Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: 707-777 West Broadway
04/10/2003 Execution Date:	City: Vancouver State: BC Zip: V5Z 4J7
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29 //90,600 Additional numbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	The state of the production and patente involved.
Name:Peak Innovations Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Legal Department Internal Address:	Enclosed
2004 SSANDARA 00000016 29190600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
021	8. Deposit account number:
City: Vancouver State: BC Zip: V5Z 4J7	-
	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Clinton CR2 Simon Walker Name of Person Signing	Apr. 2,2009 Signature Date
- 109	gster

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Simon Walker of 4826 13th Avenue, Delta,

British Columbia, CANADA, V4M 2B8, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), to Peak

Products Manufacturing Inc., ("Assignee") having a place of business at 707 - 777 West

Broadway, Vancouver, British Columbia, CANADA, V6C 4J7.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention and design

entitled ADJUSTABLE POST SUPPORT (the "Invention"), for which a PCT

Application and a Canadian Industrial Design will be filed on or about April 9, 2003;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and joint

inventor of the Invention; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment

the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said applications,

and any utility patent, design patent, industrial design, design right, utility model or petty

patent that may be granted for said Invention in Canada, the United States or anywhere

else throughout the world;

Assignment ADJUSTABLE POST SUPPORT

PATENT REEL: 015195 FRAME: 0700

2

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said applications, and any utility patent, design patent, industrial design, design right, utility model or petty patent that may be granted for said Invention in Canada, the United States or anywhere else throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that during his employment with the Assignee, that upon request of the Assignee and at no expense to Assignor, including out-of-pocket expenses and/or lost salary or wages as the case may be, he and his legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any utility patent, design patent, industrial design, design right, utility model or petty patent as may issue anywhere in the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said applications, and any utility patent, design patent, industrial design, design right, utility model or petty patent granted for said invention in Canada, the United States or anywhere in the world. For greater certainty, Assignor is not obligated to do any

Assignment ADJUSTABLE POST SUPPORT

PATENT REEL: 015195 FRAME: 0701 3

lawful acts for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors

and assigns, to said Invention, said applications, and any utility patent, design patent,

industrial design, design right, utility model or petty patent granted for said Invention in

Canada, the United States or anywhere in the world while not employed by the Assignee.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant

to any other any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of Canada.

the Director of Patents of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any utility

patent, design patent, industrial design, design right, utility model or petty patent granted

for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division,

continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and

assigns, as the assignee of the entire undivided interest in said Invention.

Assignment ADJUSTABLE POST SUPPORT

PATENT REEL: 015195 FRAME: 0702 This Assignment constitutes the entire assignment of the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said applications, and any utility patent, design patent, industrial design, design right, utility model or petty patent that may be granted for said Invention in Canada, the United States or anywhere else throughout the world, and supercedes all previous oral and written communications and understandings.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date written hereinbelow.

Assignor:

Dated:	APR.10	0 ,2003

Simon Walker

Accepted by Assignee:

RECORDED: 04/05/2004

Dated: 14Prair 10 , 2003

Peak Products Manufacturing Inc.

Per: JOIN GROSS

Title: PRESIDENT

Witness: Witness name: Chat Lee

(printed)

Assignment ADJUSTABLE POST SUPPORT